
Change Record Detail with Description (285)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2015 Supplemental (12199)
Component: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (AR 0) (3008)

RDU: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (615)
Positions

Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

FY2015 Supplemental
  Alaska Correctional Officers Association Settlement
   (Language) Suppl 3,000.0 0.0 0.0 3,000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

1004 Gen Fund 3,000.0

Per Letter of Agreement between the State of Alaska and the Alaska Correctional Officers Association (ACOA), signed October 24, 2014, the state will dismiss
Supreme Court Case No. S15701 regarding 12-hour shift scheduling grievances. The state will pay ACOA a one-time lump sum of three million dollars for
ACOA to distribute as it sees fit in order to make officers whole for the overtime liability incurred on the officer's guaranteed week-off.

Language:
The sum of $3,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Administration, labor relations, for the purpose of paying costs associated
with the Alaska Correctional Officers Association settlement for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

  Judgments and Settlements
   (Language) Suppl 6,365.6 0.0 0.0 6,365.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

1004 Gen Fund 6,365.6

DEPARTMENT OF LAW. (a) The sum of $6,365,600 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil section, deputy attorney general's
office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

$30,567.12 - William Duryea v. SOA, Department of Corrections
$58,905.00  - Native Village Ekuk v. LBC and City of Dillingham
$4,800,000.00  - Amanda and Gregory Lawton v. SOA, DOT&PF
$1,024,965.75 - Peter N. Fine et al. v. SOA, DOT&PF
$120,257.50 - Schmidt et al v. SOA and Municipality of Anchorage
$168,994.43 - Lee A. Jones v. SOA, Public Defender Agency
$160,000.00 - Estate of John Carlin III v. SOA, Dept. of Corrections
$1,868.36 - Simmonds v. Parks

  Judgments and Settlements
   (Language) Suppl 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

Actual judgment and settlement costs incurred in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015 but not included in sec10(a) of the Governor's supplemental bill.

The amount necessary, after application of the amount appropriated in (a) of this section, to pay judgments awarded against the state on or before June 30,
2015, is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil division, deputy attorney general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments against
the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

 Component Totals 9,365.6 0.0 0.0 9,365.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

Page 1 of 2 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Submitted February 2, 2015



Change Record Detail with Description (285)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2015 Supplemental (12199)
Component: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (AR 0) (3008)

RDU: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (615)
Positions

Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

Page 2 of 2 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Submitted February 2, 2015


